

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR**

PRESENT : Nilanjan De
Additional Sessions Judge, ^{1st} Court,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur (I/C)

Case No. **Civil Appeal- 15/2025**
(CNR WBUD05-001059-2025)

In connection with T.S No- **131/2021**

Md. Jainal Abedin and others
Vs
Chopra Tea Estate and others

01/01.07.2025

Appellant has filed an application u/s 96 of CPC against the judgment and decree passed on 12.02.2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge, (Jr.Divn), Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur in T.S No-**131/2021** along with certified copy of said impugned judgment.

Register the Appeal .

Appeal has not filed within time. Limitation petition not filed.

Fix **01.08.2025** for admission hearing.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Islampur, U/D

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Islampur, U/D