

WBUD050010592025



Civil Appeal/15/2025

Md. Jainal Abedin Vs. Chopra Tea Estate represent by owner

Order No. 02

Dated :01.08.2025

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Appellant files hazira through lawyer.

It is found that appeal is filed within limitation period when the period spent for obtaining certified copy is deducted.

Appeal is admitted.

Fix 02.09.2025 for SR/AD.

Appellant to file requisites at once.

D/C

( Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D