

WBUD050010592025



Civil Appeal/15/2025

Md. Jainal Abedin Vs. Chopra Tea Estate represent by owner

Order No. 03

Dated :02.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Appellant files hazira through lawyer.

SR returned against respondents nos.1 to 3 after duly been served.

Despite that the respondents nos.1 to 3 did not turn up to contest the present case.

They are also found absent on repeated calls.

Under such circumstances, this court has left no other option, but to proceed with the case in absence of the respondents nos.1 to 3.

Let the case be proceeded exparte against respondents nos.1 to 3.

Let the case be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Islampur for disposal.

Appellant is directed to appear before the transferee court on 18.09.2025 positively for hearing the case on exparte.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D