

WBUD050010592025



Civil Appeal/15/2025
Md. Jainal Abedin Vs. Chopra Tea Estate represent by owner

Order No. 09

Dated : 21.04.2026

Today is fixed for further argument.

Appellant files hazira through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

Considering the ensuing assembly election and the PO is under order of transfer, let the next date be fixed on 13.07.2026 for hearing and further argument.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00716